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HDMI Input HDMI Output

Ver. 20201221

4x1 HDMI Switch
Art.no 39-1192  

Please read the entire instruction manual before using the 
product and then save it for future reference.
We reserve the right for any errors in text or images and any 
necessary changes made to technical data.
In the event of technical problems or other queries, please con-
tact our Customer Services (see address details on the back).

Safety

7. LED indicator for HDMI output.
8. [SWITCH] Press repeatedly to select which external 

device is to be shown on the TV/monitor.

Remote control

Open the battery compartment and insert 2 x LR03/AAA bat-

Specifications
Power supply Via HDMI cable or USB   
  DC 5 V, 1 A

HDMI-version 2.0, HDCP 2.2
Ports 4 x HDMI inputs, 1 x HDMI output 

Resolution  24/50/60fps/480i/480p/576i/576p/ 
  720p/1080i/1080p/2160p
Colour depth  deep colour 24/bit/30bit/36bit 

Compatible audio  
format  DTS-HD/Dolby-trueHD/LPCM7.1/  
  DTS/Dolby-AC3/DSD HD(HBR)

Max bandwidth  600 MHz
Remote control  
battery 2 x LR03 (AAA)

Dimensions (L x W x H) 130 x 65 x 20 mm

Weight  155 g

This product is intended for indoor use only.

• Do not place the product where it could fall into water or 
other liquid.

• Never use the product if your hands are moist or wet.
• Place the product on a level surface where it is 

inaccessible to children.
• Never subject the product to high temperatures, dust, 

heavy vibration, impacts, humidity or moisture.
• Never try to open, repair or modify the product in any 

way.
• Remember to unplug all your electronic devices if a 

thunderstorm has been forecast.
• Any repairs should only be carried out by qualified service 

technicians.
• Be careful not to damage the product when connecting 

cables from external devices.

Product description
HDMI Switch

1. HDMI output port (to a TV/monitor).
2. HDMI input port (for connecting external devices).
3. USB port for power supply.
4. IR sensor for receiving signals from the remote control.
5. LED power on/standby indicator. Shines red when the 

switch is on, is off when the switch is in standby mode.
6. LED indicators for external devices (HDMI inputs).

teries (sold separately). Refer to the markings in the battery 
compartment to ensure correct polarity.

9. Power on/standby switch
10. HDMI input selector buttons (do the 

same as the SWITCH button on the 
main unit)

Instructions for use

 The HDMI switch will usually be provided with sufficient 
power via the HDMI cable connecting it to the external de-
vice. If required, the HDMI switch can also be powered by 
connecting the included USB cable to the USB port (3) and to 
a USB port on the TV or other available USB power source.

Typical application

Care and maintenance
• Clean the product by wiping it with a dry cloth.
• Disconnect all the cables and store the product in a 

dry and dust-free location out of the reach of children 
whenever it is not to be used for an extended period.

Troubleshooting guide

No picture • Make sure that devices are 
switched on and that all cables 
are intact and properly connected.

Poor picture 
quality

• Check that all cables are intact 
and properly connected. Check 
the settings on your TV.

The remote 
control is not 
working

• Check the battery of the remote 
control. Replace if necessary.

• The distance between the remote 
and HDMI switch is too great.

• Make sure that no obstacles 
are blocking the signal from the 
remote control. Strong sunlight on 
the IR sensor can interfere with 
signal reception.

If none of the 
above solutions 
work or if the 
HDMI switch has 
other problems. 

• Cut off the power to the switch. 
Disconnect the HDMI switch from 
your TV or unplug it from whatever 
source of power you are using. 
Wait 10 seconds, then reconnect 
the power supply cable.

Responsible disposal
This symbol indicates that the product 
should not be disposed of with general 
household waste. This applies throughout 
the entire EU. In order to prevent any 
harm to the environment or health hazards 
caused by incorrect waste disposal, the 
product must be handed in for recycling so 
that the material can be disposed of in a 
responsible manner. When recycling your 
product, take it to your local collection faci-
lity or contact the place of purchase. They 
will ensure that the product is disposed of 
in an environmentally sound manner.
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Avfallshantering
Denna symbol innebär att produkten inte 
får kastas tillsammans med annat hus-
hållsavfall. Detta gäller inom hela EU. För 
att förebygga eventuell skada på miljö och 
hälsa, orsakad av felaktig avfallshantering, 
ska produkten lämnas till återvinning så 
att materialet kan tas omhand på ett 
ansvarsfullt sätt. När du lämnar produkten 
till återvinning, använd dig av de returhan-
teringssystem som finns där du befinner 
dig eller kontakta inköpsstället. De kan se 
till att produkten tas om hand på ett för 
miljön tillfredställande sätt.

HDMI Input HDMI Output

Ver. 20201221

HDMI-växel 4-1 
Art.nr 39-1192  

Läs igenom hela bruksanvisningen före användning och spara 
den sedan för framtida bruk.
Vi reserverar oss för ev. text- och bildfel samt ändringar av 
tekniska data.
Vid tekniska problem eller andra frågor, kontakta vår kund-
tjänst (se adressuppgifter på baksidan).

Säkerhet

5. LED-indikator på/standby. Indikatorn lyser rött vid på och 
är släckt vid standby.

6. LED-indikatorer för externa enheter (HDMI in).
7. LED-indikator för HDMI out.
8. [SWITCH] Tryck upprepade gånger för att välja vilken 

extern enhet som ska visas på din TV/monitor.

Specifikationer
Strömförsörjning   Via HDMI-kabel eller USB  
   DC 5V/1A

HDMO-version  2.0, HDCP 2.2

Anslutningar   4 × HDMI in, 1 × HDMI ut 

Upplösning   24/50/60fps/480i/480p/ 
   576i/576p/720p/1080i/ 
   1080p/2160p

Färgdjup   deep color  
   24/bit/30bit/36bit 

Kompatibla ljudformat  DTS-HD/Dolby-trueHD/  
   LPCM7.1/ DTS/ 
   Dolby-AC3/DSD HD(HBR)

Max bandbredd   600 MHz

Batterityp, fjärrkontroll  2 x LR03 (AAA)

Mått (L x W x H)   130 x 65 x 20 mm

Vikt    155g

Produkten är endast avsedd för  
inomhusbruk.

• Placera inte produkten så att den kan falla ner i vatten 
eller annan vätska.

• Hantera aldrig produkten om du är blöt eller fuktig om 
händerna.

• Placera produkten på en plan yta där den är oåtkomlig 
för barn.

• Utsätt aldrig produkten för höga temperaturer, dammig 
miljö, starka vibrationer, stötar, fukt eller väta.

• Försök aldrig öppna, reparera eller ändra produkten på 
något sätt.

• Kom ihåg att koppla bort alla dina enheter från elnätet om 
risk för kraftiga åskväder föreligger.

• Alla reparationer ska utföras av behörig servicepersonal.
• Var försiktig när du ansluter kablarna från dina externa 

enheter så att inte produkten skadas.

Produktbeskrivning
HDMI-växel

1. HDMI-ut (till din TV/monitor).
2. HDMI-in (här ansluter du dina externa enheter).
3. Anslutning för USB-kabel för strömförsörjning.
4. IR-sensor för signal från fjärrkontroll.

Fjärrkontroll

Öppna luckan över batterihållaren och sätt i två stycken LR03 
(AAA) batterier (säljs separat). Se märkningen i botten på  
batterihållaren så att polariteten blir rätt.

9. Standby (på/standby)
10. Välj vilken extern enhet som ska 

visas på din TV/monitor (motsvarar 
HDMI-växelns ”SWITCH”)

Användning

 HDMI-växeln får normalt sin strömförsörjning genom 
den HDMI-kabel som ansluts mellan HDMI-växeln och din 
externa enhet. Du kan vid behov ansluta medföljande USB-
kabel till anslutningen (3) på HDMI-växeln och till USB-uttaget 
på din TV eller till annan valfri USB-laddare.

Exempel på uppkoppling

Skötsel och underhåll
• Torka av produkten med en torr trasa vid behov.
• Koppla bort alla kablar och förvara produkten torrt och 

dammfritt, utom räckhåll för barn, om den inte ska 
användas under en längre period.

Felsökningsschema

Ingen bild • Kontrollera att alla enheter är 
påslagna och att alla kablar är hela 
och ordentligt anslutna.

Dålig bild • Kontrollera att alla kablar är 
hela och ordentligt anslutna. 
Kontrollera inställningarna på 
din TV.

Fjärrkontrollen 
fungerar inte.

• Kontrollera fjärrkontrollens batteri. 
Byt vid behov.

• Är avståndet mellan fjärrkontrollen 
och HDMI-växeln för stort?

• Kontrollera att inga föremål hindrar 
signalen från fjärrkontrollen. Starkt 
solljus på IR-mottagaren kan 
försvåra för signalen att nå fram.

Om inget av det 
ovanstående 
fungerar eller om 
HDMI-växeln på 
annat sätt fung-
erar onormalt. 

• Bryt strömtillförseln. Dra ut HDMI-
kabeln från din TV eller dra ut 
USB-kabeln om du använder den 
som strömförsörjning. Vänta i 10 
sek, sätt sedan i kabeln/kablarna 
igen.
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HDMI Input HDMI Output

Ver. 20201221

HDMI-veksler 4-1
Art.nr. 39-1192  

Les gjennom hele bruksanvisningen før produktet tas i bruk, 
og ta vare på den for fremtidig bruk.Vi tar forbehold om even-
tuelle feil i tekst og bilder, samt endringer av tekniske data.
Ved tekniske problemer eller andre spørsmål, kontakt vårt 
kundesenter (se kontaktinformasjon på baksiden).

Sikkerhet

8. [SWITCH] Trykk gjentatte ganger for å velge hvilken 
ekstern enhet som skal vises på TV-en/monitoren. 

Fjernkontroll

Åpne lokket til batteriholderen og plasser 2 x LR03 (AAA)  
batterier (selges separat). Følg merkingen for polaritet i bun-
nen av batteriholderen.

Vedlikehold
• Tørk av produktet med en tørr klut ved behov.
• Når slyngen ikke er i bruk skal den lagres tørt, støvfritt og 

utilgjengelig for barn. Den må også kobles fra strømnettet.

Spesifikasjoner
Strømforsyning via HDMI-kabel eller USB   
  DC 5V/1A
HDMI-versjon 2.0, HDCP 2.2
Tilkoblinger 4 × HDMI in, 1 × HDMI ut 
Oppløsning  24/50/60fps/480i/480p/576i/576p/ 
  720p/1080i/1080p/2160p
Fargedybde  deep color 24/bit/30bit/36bit 
Kompatible lydformater  DTS-HD/Dolby-trueHD/LPCM7.1/  
  DTS/Dolby-AC3/DSD HD(HBR)
Maks båndbredde  600 MHz
Batteritype, fjernkontroll 2 x LR03 (AAA)
Mål (L x B x H)  130 x 65 x 20 mm
Vekt  155 g

Produktet er kun beregnet til innendørs bruk.

• Plasser ikke produktet slik at det kan falle ned i vann eller 
annen væske.

• Håndtér aldri produktet med våte eller fuktige hender.
• Produktet må plasseres på en plan flate og utilgjengelig 

for barn.
• Utsett aldri produktet for høye temperaturer, fuktighet, 

væske, støvete omgivelser, sterke vibrasjoner eller støt.
• Produktet må ikke åpnes, repareres eller endres på.
• Husk å koble bort alle enhetene fra strømnettet ved kraftig 

tordenvær.
• Reparasjoner må kun utføres av kvalifiserte personer.
• Vær forsiktig når du kobler til kablene fra de eksterne 

enheten slik at produktet ikke blir ødelagt. 

Produktbeskrivelse
HDMI-veksler

1. HDMI-ut (til TV/monitor).
2. HDMI-in (her kobles de eksterne enhetene til).
3. Tilkobling for USB-kabel til strømforsyning.
4. IR-sensor for signaler fra fjernkontrollen.
5. LED-indikator på/standby. Indikatoren lyser rødt når 

vekselen er på og er slukket i standmodus.
6. LED-indikatorer for eksterne enheter (HDMI in).
7. LED-indikator for HDMI out.

9. Standby (på/standby)
10. Velg hvilken ekstern enhet som 

skal vises på TV-en/monitoren 
(tilsvarende HDMI-vekslerens 
”SWITCH”)

Bruk

 HDMI-vekselen får vanligvis strømforskyning gjennom 
den HDMI-kabelen som kobles mellom HDMI-veksleren og 
den eksterne enheten. Dersom det er behov for det kan den 
medfølgende USB-kabelen kobles til (3) på HDMI-veksleren 
og til USB-uttaket på TV-en eller en annen valgfri USB-lader.

Eksempel på kobling

Feilsøkingsskjema

Ikke noe bilde • Kontroller at alle enheter er skrudd 
på og at alle kabler er hele og 
riktig tilkoblet.

Dårlig bilde • Kontroller at alle kabler er hele 
og riktig koblet til. Kontroller 
innstillingene på TV-apparatet.

Fjernkontrollen 
fungerer ikke.

• Kontroller fjernkontrollens batteri. 
Skift det ved behov.

• Er avstanden mellom fjernkontroll 
og HDMI-vekselen for stor?

• Kontroller at det ikke er noen 
som hindrer signalene fra 
fjernkontrollen. Sterkt sollys på 
IR-mottakeren kan gjøre det 
vanskelig for signalene å nå fram.

Hvis ingen av 
tiltakene over 
fungerer eller hvis 
HDMI-veksleren 
fungerer unor-
malt. 

• Bryt strømtilførselen. Trekk ut 
HDMI-kabelen fra TV-en eller trekk 
ut USB-kabelen hvis du bruker 
den som strømtilførsel. Vent i 10 
sekunder og plugg i kabelen/
kablene igjen.

 

Avfallshåndtering
Symbolet viser til at produktet ikke skal 
kastes sammen med øvrig husholdnings-
avfall. Dette gjelder i hele EØS. For å 
forebygge eventuelle skader på helse og 
miljø som følge av feil avfallshåndtering 
skal produktet leveres til gjenvinning, 
slik at materialet blir tatt hånd om på en 
ansvarsfull måte. Når produktet skal kas-
seres, benytt eksisterende systemer for 
returhåndtering eller kontakt forhandler. 
De vil ta hånd om produktet på en miljø-
messig forsvarlig måte.
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HDMI Input HDMI Output

Ver. 20201221

HDMI-kytkin 4-1 
Tuotenro 39-1192  

Lue koko käyttöohje ja säästä se tulevaa käyttöä varten.
Pidätämme oikeuden teknisten tietojen muutoksiin. Emme 
vastaa mahdollisista teksti- tai kuvavirheistä.
Jos tuotteeseen tulee teknisiä ongelmia, ota yhteys myymä-
lään tai asiakaspalveluun (yhteystiedot käyttöohjeen lopussa).

Turvallisuus

7. HDMI-lähdön LED-merkkivalo.
8. [SWITCH] Valitse televisiossa/näytöllä näytettävä ulkoinen 

laite painamalla painiketta useita kertoja.

Kaukosäädin

Huolto ja kunnossapito
• Pyyhi tuote tarvittaessa kuivalla liinalla.
• Irrota kaikki johdot ja säilytä tuotetta kuivassa ja pölyltä 

suojatussa paikassa lasten ulottumattomissa, jos sitä ei 
käytetä pitkään aikaan.

 
 

Tekniset tiedot
Virransyöttö HDMI-kaapeli tai USB DC 5V/1A

HDMO-versio 2.0, HDCP 2.2

Liitännät 4 × HDMI-tulo, 1 × HDMI-lähtö 

Tarkkuus  24/50/60fps/480i/480p/576i/576p/ 
  720p/1080i/1080p/2160p

Värisyvyys  Deep color 24/bit/30bit/36bit 

Yhteensopivat  
ääniformaatit  DTS-HD/Dolby-trueHD/LPCM7.1/  
  DTS/Dolby-AC3/DSD HD(HBR)

Kaistanleveys enintään  600 MHz

Kaukosäätimen paristo 2 kpl LR03 (AAA)

Mitat (P x L x K)  130 x 65 x 20 mm

Paino  155 g

Laite on tarkoitettu vain sisäkäyttöön.

• Sijoita laite niin, että se ei pääse putoamaan veteen tai 
muuhun nesteeseen.

• Älä käsittele laitetta kosteilla tai märillä käsillä.
• Aseta laite tasaiselle pinnalle lasten ulottumattomiin.
• Älä altista laitetta korkeille lämpötiloille, pölylle, tärinälle, 

iskuille tai kosteudelle.
• Älä avaa laitteen koteloa tai korjaa tai muuta laitetta 

millään tavalla.
• Irrota kaikki laitteet verkkovirrasta ukkosella.
• Laitteen saa korjata ainoastaan valtuutettu huoltoliike.
• Liitä ulkoisten laitteiden johdot varovasti, ettei laite 

vahingoitu.

Tuotekuvaus
HDMI-kytkin

1. HDMI-lähtö (televisioon/monitoriin).
2. HDMI-tulo (ulkoisille laitteille).
3. Liitäntä USB-kaapelille virransyöttöä varten.
4. IR-tunnistin kaukosäätimen signaalille.

5. LED-merkkivalo päällä/valmiustila. Merkkivalo palaa 
punaisena laitteen ollessa päällä ja on pois päältä 
valmiustilassa.

6. Ulkoisten laitteiden (HDMI-tulo) LED-merkkivalot.

Avaa paristolokeron luukku ja aseta lokeroon kaksi LR03 
(AAA) -paristoa (myydään erikseen). Aseta paristot paristolo-
keron pohjassa olevien napaisuusmerkintöjen mukaisesti.

9. Valmiustila (päällä/valmiustila)
10. Valitse, mikä ulkoinen laite näkyy 

televisiossa/näytöllä (vastaa HDMI-
kytkimen SWITCH-painiketta)

Käyttö

 HDMI-kytkin saa normaalisti virran HDMI-kytkimen ja 
ulkoisen laitteen välille liitettävällä HDMI-kaapelilla. Tarvittaes-
sa voit liittää mukana tulevan USB-kaapelin HDMI-kytkimen 
liitäntään (3) ja television tai muun USB-laturin USB-liitäntään.

Esimerkki liittämisestä

Vianhakutaulukko
Ei kuvaa. • Varmista, että kaikki laitteet ovat 

päällä ja johdot ehjiä ja että johdot 
on liitetty kunnolla.

Huono kuva • Varmista, että kaikki johdot ovat 
ehjiä ja että ne on liitetty kunnolla. 
Tarkista television asetukset.

Kaukosäädin ei 
toimi.

• Tarkista kaukosäätimen pariston 
kunto. Vaihda tarvittaessa.

• Varmista, ettei kaukosäätimen ja 
HDMI-kytkimen välinen etäisyys 
ole liian suuri.

• Varmista, etteivät mitkään esteet 
estä kaukosäätimen signaalia. 
IR-vastaanottimeen kohdistuva 
voimakas auringonvalo voi haitata 
signaalia.

Jos edellä 
mainitut 
toimenpiteet 
eivät auta tai 
jos HDMI-kytkin 
toimii jollain 
muulla tavalla 
epänormaalisti.  

• Katkaise virta. Irrota HDMI-kaapeli 
televisiosta tai irrota USB-kaapeli, 
jos käytät sitä virransyöttöön. 
Odota 10 sekuntia ja liitä kaapeli/
kaapelit uudelleen.

Kierrättäminen
Tämä kuvake tarkoittaa, että tuotetta ei 
saa hävittää kotitalousjätteen seassa. 
Tämä koskee koko EU-aluetta.  
Virheellisestä hävittämisestä johtuvien 
mahdollisten ympäristö- ja terveyshait-
tojen ehkäisemiseksi tuote tulee viedä 
kierrätettäväksi, jotta materiaali voidaan 
käsitellä vastuullisella tavalla. Kierrätä 
tuote käyttämällä paikallisia kierrätysjär-
jestelmiä tai ota yhteys ostopaikkaan. 
Ostopaikassa tuote kierrätetään vastuul-
lisella tavalla.
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HDMI Input HDMI Output

Ver. 20201221

HDMI-Weiche 4-auf-1 
Art.Nr. 39-1192  

Vor der Benutzung die Anleitung vollständig durchlesen und 
für künftigen Gebrauch aufbewahren.
Irrtümer, Abweichungen und Änderungen behalten wir uns vor.
Bei technischen Problemen oder anderen Fragen freut sich 
unser Kundenservice über eine Kontaktaufnahme (Kontakt 
siehe Rückseite).

Sicherheit

4. IR-Sensor für die Signale der Fernbedienung.
5. LED-Indikator Ein/Standby Die Anzeige leuchtet rot, wenn 

das Gerät eingeschaltet ist, und ist im Standby-Modus 
ausgeschaltet.

6. LED-Anzeigen für externe Geräte (HDMI Eingang).
7. LED-Anzeige für HDMI-Ausgang.
8. [SWITCH] Mehrmals drücken, um auszuwählen, welcher 

Eingang auf dem TV-Gerät/Monitor angezeigt wird.

Pflege und Wartung
• Das Produkt bei Bedarf mit einem weichen, trockenen 

Tuch reinigen.
• Bei längerer Nichtbenutzung alle Kabel abnehmen und 

das Produkt trocken und staubfrei außer Reichweite von 
Kindern aufbewahren.

Fehlersuche

Technische Daten
Stromversorgung   über HDMI-Kabel oder   
   USB DC 5V/1A

HDMI-Version  2.0, HDCP 2.2

Anschlüsse   4 × HDMI-Eingänge,  
   1 × HDMI-Ausgang 

Unterstützte Auflösungen   24/50/60fps/480i/480p/ 
   576i/576p/720p/1080i/ 
   1080p/2160p

Farbtiefe   deep color 24/bit/ 
   30bit/36bit 

Unterstützte Audioformate  DTS-HD/Dolby-trueHD/  
   LPCM7.1/ DTS/ 
   Dolby-AC3/DSD HD(HBR)

Maximale Bandbreite   600 MHz

Batterien Fernbedienung  2 x LR03 (AAA)

Abmessungen (L x W x H)   130 x 65 x 20 mm

Gewicht   155 g

Das Produkt ist nur für den Innenbereich geeignet.

• Das Produkt stets so aufstellen, dass es nicht in Wasser 
oder andere Flüssigkeiten fallen kann.

• Das Produkt nie mit feuchten oder nassen Händen 
anfassen.

• Das Produkt an einem ebenen Standort aufstellen, an 
dem es für Kinder unzugänglich ist.

• Das Gerät niemals hohen Temperaturen, staubiger 
Umgebung, starken Erschütterungen, Stößen, 
Feuchtigkeit oder Nässe aussetzen.

• Niemals versuchen, das Gerät zu öffnen, es zu reparieren 
oder anderweitig Änderungen vorzunehmen.

• Unbedingt beachten, dass alle elektrischen Geräte vom 
Stromnetz getrennt werden sollten, wenn Gefahr für 
schwere Gewitter besteht.

• Reparaturen unbedingt qualifizierten Servicetechnikern 
überlassen.

• Um eine Beschädigung des Produkts zu vermeidenv 
vorsichtig sein, wenn Kabel von externen Geräten 
angeschlossen werden.

Produktbeschreibung
HDMI-Weiche

1. HDMI-Ausgang (für TV/Monitor).
2. HDMI-Eingänge (hier werden externe Gerät angeschlossen).
3. Anschluss für USB-Kabel für die Stromversorgung.

Fernbedienung

Das Batteriefach auf der Unterseite öffnen und 2 x LR03/
AAA-Batterien (separat erhältlich) einlegen. Die Markierungen 
unten im Batteriefach zeigen die korrekte Ausrichtung der 
Batterien an.

9. Standby (Ein/Standby)
10. Auswählen, welcher Eingang auf 

dem TV-Gerät/Monitor angezeigt 
wird (entspricht dem „SWITCH“ der 
HDMI-Weiche).

Gebrauch

 Die HDMI-Weiche wird normalerweise über das HDMI-
Kabel mit Strom versorgt, das zwischen dem HDMI-Switch 
und dem externen Gerät angeschlossen ist. Bei Bedarf kann 
das mitgelieferte USB-Kabel an den Anschluss (3) der HDMI-
Weiche und an die USB-Buchse des Fernsehgeräts oder an 
ein anderes USB-Ladegerät angeschlossen werden.

Verbindungsbeispiel

Kein Bild • Sicherstellen, dass alle Geräte 
eingeschaltet und alle Kabel 
unbeschädigt und korrekt an die 
Geräte angeschlossen sind.

Schlechtes Bild • Sicherstellen, dass alle 
Anschlusskabel unbeschädigt 
und korrekt angeschlossen sind. 
Die Einstellungen am Fernseher 
überprüfen.

Die Fernbedienung 
funktioniert nicht.

• Die Batterie der Fernbedienung 
überprüfen. Bei Bedarf 
auswechseln.

• Der Abstand zwischen 
Fernbedienung und HDMI-Weiche 
kann zu groß sein.

• Sicherstellen, dass keine Objekte 
das Signal von der Fernbedienung 
behindern. Starkes Sonnenlicht 
am IR-Empfänger kann das 
Erreichen des Signals erschweren.

Wenn keine der 
oben genannten 
Maßnahmen 
funktionieren oder 
wenn die HDMI-
Weiche ansonsten 
nicht ordnungsge-
mäß funktioniert. 

• Die Stromversorgung trennen. 
Das HDMI-Kabel vom Fernseher 
abstecken oder das USB-Kabel 
abstecken, mit dem die Weiche 
mit Strom versorgt wird. 10 
Sekunden warten und dann das/
die Kabel wieder verbinden.

Hinweise zur Entsorgung
Dieses Symbol zeigt an, dass das Produkt 
nicht gemeinsam mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt 
werden darf. Dies gilt in der gesamten EU. 
Um möglichen Schäden für Umwelt und 
Gesundheit vorzubeugen, die durch uns-
achgemäße Abfallentsorgung verursacht 
werden, dieses Produkt bitte zum verant-
wortlichen Recycling geben, um die nach-
haltige Wiederverwertung von stofflichen 
Ressourcen zu fördern. Bei der Abgabe des 
Produktes bitte die örtlichen Recycling- und 
Sammelstationen nutzen oder den Händler 
kontaktieren. Dieser kann das Produkt auf 
eine umweltfreundliche Weise recyceln.


